NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2006

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MAY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 18)
Ms M D Hlengwa (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health: 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Whether, with regard to his department’s Budget Vote for the 2022-23 financial year which indicates that an amount of R1,5 billion will be managed by his department nationally to support various infrastructure projects in the National Health Insurance pilot districts, he will furnish Ms M D Hlengwa with (a) a detailed breakdown of the infrastructure projects to be undertaken in each province and (b) the deadline for each contract to be issued in terms of the specified infrastructure projects; if not, what is the position in each case; if so, what are the relevant details in each case?
NW2349E 
REPLY:

(a) The In-Kind Grant 2022/23 budget is R1.5 Billion. See below a detailed list of approved Infrastructure In-Kind Grant Projects that will be undertaken within the National Department of Health during the 2022/23 financial year.

[image: ]

(b) It should also be noted that these projects are at the different stages as per the Framework for Infrastructure Delivery and Procurement Management (FIDPM) and the Infrastructure Delivery Management System (IDMS). 

END.
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  Row Labels  Sum of Adjusted /Approved Budget  

Coega  R291 383 000.37  

Bambisana Hospital Smart Revitalisation  -   PH1  R90 000 000.00  

Borwa PHC  -   Replacement  R10 367 845.85  

Clocolan Clinic  -   Replacement  R16 291 000.00  

Dihlabeng Hospital  -   (Ph2)  R50 000 000.00  

Lusaka CHC  -   Replacement  R24 938 000.00  

Soshanguve New Hospital  R2 500 000.00  

Zithulele Hospital Smart Revitalization  R97 286 154.52  

DBSA  R1 091 732 982.63  

Balfour 24 Hour CHC  R75 000 000.00  

Christiana CHC: Emergency Works  R3 000 000.00  

Elim Hospital Replacement  R49 000 000.00  

Ethandakukhanya 24 hour CHC replacement  R57 544 000.00  

Gelukspan Hospital Refurbishment  -   Boiler Programme  R2 816 958.08  

Klerksdorp Hospital Refurbishment  -   Boiler Programme  R4 381 583.60  

Klerksdorp/Tshepong Hospital: Emergency Work  -   Phase 1  R24 581 445.62  

Klerksdorp/Tshepong Hospital: Revitilisation Work  R45 000 000.00  

Limpopo Academic Hospital  R498 614 623.00  

Mafikeng   Hospital Refurbishment (Boilers)  R4 708 770.67  

Mahlamvu Clinic  R11 502 000.00  

Msukaligwa 24 hour CHC replacement  R80 000 000.00  

NDOH Project Office  -   Admin Project  R38 340 000.00  

Nic Bodenstein  -   Priority 2 Hospitals Assessments (Boilers)  R2 168 459.94  

Schweiser Reneke Hospital Refurbishment  -   Boiler Programme  R3 154 011.45  

Siloam Hospital  -   Phase 2  -   New 224 Bed Hospital  R170 000 000.00  

Ten Year Infrastructure Plan (2022)  R17 059 387.56  

Tshepong Hospital Refurbishment  -   Boiler Programme  R4 198 460.03  

  

Zeerust Hospital Refurbishment: Alternative Technology  -   Boiler Programme  R663 282.68  

Department of Health  R125 974 640.00  

Chebeng CHC  -   Clinic Replacement  R1 500 000.00  

Covid - 19 Rapid Intervention  -   Gauteng  R10 000 000.00  

IK - MAI - 01 NATIONAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT  R29 999 312.00  

IK - MAI - KZN - 4.FA (HOSPITALS)  R5 000 000.00  

IK - MAI - LP - 5.GB   (HOSPITALS)  R5 000 000.00  

IK - MAI - WC - 9.B (CLINICS & CHC'S)  R5 000 000.00  

Makonde Clinic Maternal obstetric units  R1 000 000.00  

Makonde Clinic Replacement  R500 000.00  

Mulenzhe Clinic Maternal obstetric units  R1 000 000.00  

Mulenzhe Clinic Replacement  R500 000.00  

PMIS Implementation  R1 475 328.00  

Thengwe Clinic Replacement  R15 000 000.00  

Tshilidzini Hospital Replacement  R50 000 000.00  

Grand Total  R1 509 090 623.00  
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Ms M D Hlengwa (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health

: 

 

Whether, with regard to his department’s Budget Vote for the 2022

-

23 financial year which indicates that an 

amount of R1,5 billion will be managed by his department nationally to support various infrastructure projects in the 
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REPLY:

 

 

(a)

 

The In

-

Kind Grant 2022/23 budget is R1.5 Billion. See below a detailed list of approved Infrastructure In

-

Kind Grant Projects that will be undertaken within 

the National Department of Health during the 2022/23 

financial year.

 

 

 

 

(b)

 

It should also be noted that these projects are at the different stages as per the Framework for 

Infrastructure Delivery and Procurement Management (FIDPM) and the Infrastructure Delivery 

Management System (IDMS). 
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